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ADAPTATION FUND

Accredited Implementing Entities as at March 2020

Type of IE Country

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

MIE

NIE Senegal
NIE Morocco
NIE Benin

NIE Belize

NIE Jamaica
NIE Uruguay
NIE South-Africa
NIE Jordan
NIE Rwanda
NIE Mexico
NIE Argentina
NIE Kenya

NIE India

NIE Costa Rica
NIE Chile

NIE Peru

NIE Namibia
NIE Micronesia
NIE Panama
NIE Antigua & Barbuda
NIE Ethiopia
NIE Dominican Republic
NIE Indonesia
NIE Cook Islands
NIE Armenia
NIE Tanzania
NIE Niger

NIE Bhutan
NIE Uganda
NIE Zimbabwe
NIE Tuvalu

RIE

RIE

RIE

RIE

RIE

RIE

|IE name

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

World Bank; The International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD)

Asian Development Bank (ADB)

International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)

World Food Program (WFP)

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB)

World Meterological Organization (WMO)

African Development Bank (AfDB)

United Nations Educational, Scientific, and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)
UN-Habitat

Centre de Suivi Ecologique (CSE)

Agence pour le Développement Agricole (ADA)

National Environment Fund

Protected Areas Conservation Trust (PACT)

Planning institute of Jamaica (PIOJ)

Agencia Nacional de investication e Innovacion (ANII)

South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI)

Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation (MOPIC)
Ministry of Environment (MOE) [previously MINIRENA]
Mexican Institute of Water Technology (IMTA)

Unidad para el Cambio Rural (UCAR)

National Environment Management Authority (NEMA)
National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD)
Fundecooperacion para el desarollo sostenible

Agencia de cooperation international de Chile (AGCI)
Peruvian Trust Fund for National Parks and Protected Areas (PROFONANPE)
Desert Research Foundation of Namibia (DRFN)

Micronesia Conservation Trust (MCT)

Fundacion Natura

Department of Environment (Environment Division)

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development (MOFED)

Dominican Insitute of Integral Development (IDDI)

Partnership for Governance Reform in Indonesia (Kemitraan)

Ministry of Finance and Economic Management (MFEM)
Environmental Project Implementation Unit (EPIU)

National Environment Management Council (NEMC)

Banque Agricole du Niger (BAGRI)

Bhutan Trust Fund For Environment Conservation (BTFEC)

Ministry of Water and Environment

Environmental Management Agency (EMA)

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development (MFED)

West African Development Bank (BOAD)

Observatoire du Sahara et du Sahel / Sahara and Sahel Observatory (OSS)
Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme (SPREP)
Corporacion Andina de Fomento (CAF)

Central American Bank for Economic Integration (CABEI)

Caribbean Development Bank (CDB)

Accreditation / Re-
accreditation date
3/31/15
3/31/15
7/31/15
2/26/16
10/2/15
7/31/15
12/7/16
9/22/16
4/21/17
9/1/17
3/21/14
7/31/15
3/31/15
9/27/17
6/22/11
1/22/19
4/14/16
9/17/10
3/15/19
12/14/11
3/15/19
10/24/19
3/16/12
5/30/19
12/27/17
11/19/12
5/23/19
3/21/14
8/13/14
4/10/15
4/10/15
7/31/15
2/26/16

3/18/16
3/18/16
7/14/16
11/4/16
10/13/17
11/9/17
1/25/18
3/15/19
71119
7/15/19
6/23/16
1/23/19

3/15/19
3/21/14
10/9/15
2/26/16

Status

Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Accredited

None

Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Accredited

Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
Re-Accreditation in progress
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