

Accredited Implementing Entities as at March 2020

Accredited Implementing Entities as at March 2020					
No.	Type of IE	Country	IE name	Accreditation / Re- accreditation date	Status
	1 MIE		United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)	3/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	2 MIE		World Bank; The International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD)	3/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	3 MIE		Asian Development Bank (ADB)	7/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	4 MIE		International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)	2/26/16	Accredited
	5 MIE		World Food Program (WFP)	10/2/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	6 MIE		United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)	7/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	7 MIE		Inter-American Development Bank (IDB)	12/7/16	Accredited
	8 MIE		World Meterological Organization (WMO)	9/22/16	Accredited
	9 MIE		African Development Bank (AfDB)	4/21/17	Accredited
1	IO MIE		United Nations Educational, Scientific, and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)	9/1/17	Accredited
1	11 MIE		European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)	3/21/14	Re-Accreditation in progress
1	12 MIE		UN-Habitat	7/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	1 NIE	Senegal	Centre de Suivi Ecologique (CSE)	3/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	2 NIE	Morocco	Agence pour le Développement Agricole (ADA)	9/27/17	Accredited
	3 NIE	Benin	National Environment Fund	6/22/11	Re-Accreditation in progress
	4 NIE	Belize	Protected Areas Conservation Trust (PACT)	1/22/19	Accredited
	5 NIE	Jamaica	Planning institute of Jamaica (PIOJ)	4/14/16	Accredited
	6 NIE	Uruguay	Agencia Nacional de investication e Innovacion (ANII)	9/17/10	None
	7 NIE	South-Africa	South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI)	3/15/19	Accredited
	8 NIE	Jordan	Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation (MOPIC)	12/14/11	Re-Accreditation in progress
	9 NIE	Rwanda	Ministry of Environment (MOE) [previously MINIRENA]	3/15/19	Accredited
1	IO NIE	Mexico	Mexican Institute of Water Technology (IMTA)	10/24/19	Accredited
1	11 NIE	Argentina	Unidad para el Cambio Rural (UCAR)	3/16/12	Re-Accreditation in progress
1	12 NIE	Kenya	National Environment Management Authority (NEMA)	5/30/19	Accredited
1	13 NIE	India	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD)	12/27/17	Accredited
1	L4 NIE	Costa Rica	Fundecooperacion para el desarollo sostenible	11/19/12	Re-Accreditation in progress
1	15 NIE	Chile	Agencia de cooperation international de Chile (AGCI)	5/23/19	Accredited
1	16 NIE	Peru	Peruvian Trust Fund for National Parks and Protected Areas (PROFONANPE)	3/21/14	Re-Accreditation in progress
1	17 NIE	Namibia	Desert Research Foundation of Namibia (DRFN)	8/13/14	Re-Accreditation in progress
1	18 NIE	Micronesia	Micronesia Conservation Trust (MCT)	4/10/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	19 NIE	Panama	Fundación Natura	4/10/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	20 NIE	Antigua & Barbuda	Department of Environment (Environment Division)	7/31/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	21 NIE	Ethiopia	Ministry of Finance and Economic Development (MOFED)	2/26/16	Accredited
	22 NIE	Dominican Republic	Dominican Insitute of Integral Development (IDDI)	3/18/16	Accredited
2	23 NIE	Indonesia	Partnership for Governance Reform in Indonesia (Kemitraan)	3/18/16	Accredited
2	24 NIE	Cook Islands	Ministry of Finance and Economic Management (MFEM)	7/14/16	Accredited
2	25 NIE	Armenia	Environmental Project Implementation Unit (EPIU)	11/4/16	Accredited
2	26 NIE	Tanzania	National Environment Management Council (NEMC)	10/13/17	Accredited
2	7 NIE	Niger	Banque Agricole du Niger (BAGRI)	11/9/17	Accredited
2	28 NIE	Bhutan	Bhutan Trust Fund For Environment Conservation (BTFEC)	1/25/18	Accredited
2	9 NIE	Uganda	Ministry of Water and Environment	3/15/19	Accredited
3	30 NIE	Zimbabwe	Environmental Management Agency (EMA)	7/1/19	Accredited
3	31 NIE	Tuvalu	Ministry of Finance and Economic Development (MFED)	7/15/19	Accredited
	1 RIE		West African Development Bank (BOAD)	6/23/16	Accredited
	2 RIE		Observatoire du Sahara et du Sahel / Sahara and Sahel Observatory (OSS)	1/23/19	Accredited
	3 RIE		Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme (SPREP)	3/15/19	Accredited
	4 RIE		Corporacion Andina de Fomento (CAF)	3/21/14	Re-Accreditation in progress
	5 RIE		Central American Bank for Economic Integration (CABEI)	10/9/15	Re-Accreditation in progress
	6 RIE		Caribbean Development Bank (CDB)	2/26/16	Re-Accreditation in progress